OIPE		
3/29/02 MAR 2 9 2002 RECOI	Attorney Docket No.: 018150.0233	
To the Honorable Compissioner for Latents: P) or copy(ies) thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):	2043211	
Eddie Chen		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign	nee(s)):	
Name: C2 Corporation		
Address: 9F, No. 201, Sec. 1, Taichung-Kang F	Rd.,	
Taichung City, Country: Taiwan		
Additional name(s) and address(es) atta	ached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	ached?	
	Change of Name	
Verified Translation Security Agreement		
Execution Date: February 3, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date(s) of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:	
29/152,483		
Others on additional sheet(s) attack	ned?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s): 1	
James B. Arpin Baker Botts L.L.P.	+ Patent(s):0 = Total:1	
The Warner; Suite 1300	7. T-4-15 (27.0 F.D. (2.41)	
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2400	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed	
(202) 639-7700 (telephone)	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
(202) 639-7890 (facsimile)	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375	
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)	
	Charge any underpayment or credit any	
- PO NOR HEE	overpayment to above Deposit Account THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.		
Timothy J. Churna March 29, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
002 LMUELLER 00000034 29152483		
81 40.00 OP) 2		

PATENT REEL: 012736 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)		
VAMP	 	·
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one)	2001	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:		
check one) \(\bigsize \) U.S. patent rights only. \(\subseteq \text{ worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim to any U.S. patent application identified above. \(\text{The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):} \)	he benefit o	of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Eddie CHEN		····
(Address) 9F, No. 201, Sec. 1, Taichung-Kang Rd., Taichung City,	Taiwan	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)		
(Address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)		
·		
(Address)		
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Assignee) C2 CORPORATION		
(Address of assignee) 9F, No. 201, Sec. 1, Taichung-Kang Rd., Taichung	city.	Taiwan
(Address of assignee)	orcy,	101 Hall
The ASSIGNEE is:		
(check one)		
☐ A Partnership. Taiwan		
A Corporation of		
(State of country)		
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and value which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for	ors and assi	gns:
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assand interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represent ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary as and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do eve to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for s	signee of the tatives, any papers, exe ssignment p crything nec	re entire right, title refacts know to the ecute all divisional, papers to cause any cessary or desirable
	-	
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	ren.	3, 2002 (Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)		(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)		(Date)

RECORDED: 03/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012736 FRAME: 0622